AMENDMENT TO

RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116–14 OFFERED BY MR. DEUTCH OF FLORIDA

Page 45, line 24, strike "and".

In section 202(a)(2)—

- (1) redesignate subparagraph (B) as subparagraph (D); and
- (2) insert after subparagraph (A) the following new subparagraphs:
- 1 (B) in subparagraph (D), by striking
 2 "and" at the end;
 3 (C) in subparagraph (E), by striking the
 4 period at the end and inserting "; and"; and

Page 46, line 1, strike "following" and insert "following:"

Page 46, line 2, strike "flush left sentence:" and insert the following:

5 "(F) conduct public education activities in 6 plain language to raise awareness of the re-7 quirements of and the protections provided 8 under—

1	"(i) the essential health benefits pack-
2	age (as defined in section 1302(a)); and
3	"(ii) section 2726 of the Public
4	Health Service Act (relating to parity in
5	mental health and substance use disorder
6	benefits)."